
C H R I S T I A N V. G R A F 

F R E D E R I C K W. A N D R E W S 

D A V I D H. R A D C L I F F 

G R A F , A N D R E W S & R A D C L I F F , P. C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

4 0 7 N O R T H F R O N T S T R E E T 

H A R R I S B U R G , P E N N S Y L V A N I A 17101 

February 1 , 1988 

OF C O U N S E L 

J O H N E. F U L L E R T O N 

TELEPHONE; A. C. 717 -236-9318 

The Secretary 
PaPUC 
Harrisburg, PA 11120 

41389 

RE- A . 102471 F l , Am-P 
PITT-OHIO EXPRESS INC, 

Dear S i r : 

Ifce undersigned represents the fol lowing i n protest c f th i s app l i ca t ion . 
Ray Brandt Truck ing Co. penn's Best I n c . 
R H Crawford I n c . Powers T ruck ing Co. H a l l ' s Itotor T r a n s i t Co, 
Noerr Kstor F r e i g h t I n c . S S L Services I n c . 

Applicant has made an amendment, copy attached. 

Conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the Coimnission and any grant being 
consistent therewi th , , I am authorized to withdraw the protest ( s ) . 

1 des ire to remain a party of record. 

F / r 
uttacb. 

Tours t r u l y , 

JGHN FULLERTON 

Cc: William Lavelle, Esq. 
App Atty H 

C l i e n t ( s ) 

R E C E I V E D 

JAN 18 1989 

Office of A. L. J : 

Public Utility Comrmssioa 



WILLIAM C. KRINER 

DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR. 

ALAN F. KIRK 

KRINER, KOERBER AND KIRK 
ATTORN EYS -AT- LAW 

110 NORTH SECOND STREET 

P. O. BOX 1320 

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 

(Sid) 765-9611 

February 1, 1989 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

1^ 

SEL TO THE FIRM 

WILLIAM T- DAVIS 

FEB 6 1988 

SECRETARY'S OFFiCE 

R E : PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC 
A - 1 0 2 4 7 i , F . I , Am-P 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

I represent Butler Trucking Company, a protestant i n the 
above-referenced proceeding. I n view of the r e s t r i c t i v e 
amendment which the applicant has f i l e d i n t h i s matter, 
i d e n t i f i e d as Exhibit No. 5, the interests of my c l i e n t have been 
s a t i s f i e d . The matter of p a r t i c u l a r concern i s subsection 13, 
which precludes the transportation of property on flatbed 
t r a i l e r s . 

Based upon the foregoing r e s t r i c t i v e amendment, and 
conditioned upon i t s f i n a l acceptance by the PUC, I hereby 
withdraw the protest of Butler Trucking Company. 

Very .truly yours, 

cc: William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
The Honorable James D. P o r t e r f i e l d , 

Administrative Law Judge 
Mr. David F. McAllister 

DLK/jsr 

\ 



Applicant's Exhibit No. 5 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-P 

Scope of Authority Sought, as Amended 

(1) To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property from 
points i n Allegheny County to points i n the counties 
of B l a i r , Huntingdon and Bedford, and those points i n 
the counties of C l e a r f i e l d , Cambria and Somerset which 
are located on and east of U.S. Highway Route 219, and 
vice versa; with the r i g h t to interchange property 
with Class A, Class B and Class D ca r r i e r s so author­
ized . 

(2) To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property, from 
points i n that part of Pennsylvania on and west of 
U.S. Highway Route 219 (except points in Allegheny 
County) to points in that part of Pennsylvania located 
on and east of U.S. Highway Route 219 and west of U.S. 
Highway Route 15, and vice versa; with the r i g h t to 
interchange property with Class A, Class B and Class D 
ca r r i e r s so authorized; 

Subject to the following conditions: 

FIRST: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e in 
use; property in bulk; property which, because of size 
or weight, requires the use of special equipment; or 
malt beverages, malt beverage containers and p a l l e t s . 

SECOND: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e is granted 
to transport property to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
American Home Foods Division of American Home Products 
Corporation located i n the township of Turbot and the 
borough of Milton, Northumberland County. 

THIRD: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport such merchandise, as i s dealt in by 
wholesale, r e t a i l and chain grocery and food business 
houses to or from points i n York County. 

FOURTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e is granted 
to transport limestone, limestone products or f e r t i ­
l i z e r from points i n York County. 



ft 
FIFTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport such coitimodities as are dealt i n by 
wholesale, r e t a i l and general grocery business houses 
for Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Co. from points i n 
the townships of Hampden and Silver Spring, Cumberland 
County. 

SIXTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport finished and unfinished products, materi­
als and supplies, armaments and munitions to or from 
the Standard Steel Works Division of Baldwin Locomo­
t i v e Works i n the borough of Burnham, M i f f l i n County. 

SEVENTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport property from the f a c i l i t i e s of C. H. 
Masland and Sons i n the borough of C a r l i s l e , Cumber­
land County, and i n the township of Granvilie, M i f f l i n 
County, to the f a c i l i t i e s of Volkswagen Manufacturing 
Corp. of America i n the township of East Huntingdon, 
Westmoreland County, or vice versa. 

EIGHTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport property to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Ca r l i s l e Tire & Rubber Co. and Car l i s l e Syntec Systems 
in the county of Cumberland. 

NINTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport glass and glass products from the f a c i l i ­
t i e s of Chromalloy American Corporation i n the town­
ship of Granville, M i f f l i n County, or glass and pro­
perty used in•the manufacture, processing and produc­
t i o n of glass and glass products to the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Chromalloy American Corporation i n the township of 
Granville, M i f f l i n County. 

TENTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport property for Owens Corning Fiberglas Co. 

ELEVENTH: That nor r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted to transport wood and wood products, to or 
from the c i t y of Lock Haven, Clinton County, and 
points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of t h i r t y - f i v e (35) 
statute miles of the l i m i t s of said c i t y . 

TWELFTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport property to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
International Paper Co. i n Kelly Township, Union 
County. 

THIRTEENTH: That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted to transport property on flatbed t r a i l e r s . 
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APPEARANCE SHEET 

DOCKET NO. A-00102471, FOOl, Am-P 

CASE NAME Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

HEARING LOCATION Pittsburgh, PA. 

HEARING DATE March 7 & 8, 1989 

ALJ Po r t e r f i e l d 

C ^ 1 

O 
G 

ALJ HEARING REPORT 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

Hearing held YES ^ 

Testimony taken YES S 

Hearing concluded YES 

Further hearing needed YES 

Estimated add 

RECORD CLOSED YES 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

Date 
Briefs to be f i l e d YES 

NO 

NO 
Date 

BENCH DECISION YES NO 

REMARKS 

NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE 
PLEASE PRINT CLqA^^A t llf E T C T\ 

N^CEEAtV)^ PkOiEfes INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESUl T ^ : 

•FftRTIEG-OR-COUNSEL^OF RECORD 

NAME and TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDRESS 
MAR 15198B 

APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. ( ¥ / l ) Y7/-/foc 

Telephone No. ("7//) 7 3 / ^ 

23/6 Gr^Jt 
C i t y State Zip 

/Si/? 

Telephone No.( ) 

CHECK THIS BOX I F ADDITIONAL PARTIES 
OR COUNSEL OF RECORD APPEAR ON BACK. 

Reporter 



OCMMONWEftCffl QF PQOBYLVftNIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY CCMMISSICN 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 
May 10, 1989 

I n Re: A-00102471, FOOl, Am-P 

[See l e t t e r dated 1/19/89) 

Appl ica t ion of Pi t t -Ohio Express, Inc. 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that a further hearing on the above captioned 
case w i l l be held Tuesday, June 20, 1989, at 10:00 a.m., i n the 11th Floor 
Hearing Roan, Pittsburgh State Office Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

cc: Judge Porterfield 
Mr< Bramson 
Mrs. Pappas 
Mrs. Hbwell 
File Room 



4 ft 
CCMtOIWERraH QF PENNSYLVANIA 

PENNSYLVANIA PQBLIC ITFUITY COMISSICN 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

May 12, 1989 

I n Re: A-00102471, FOOl, Am-P 

[See l e t t e r dated 5/10/89) 

Appl ica t ion of Pi t t -Ohio Express, Inc. 

N O T I C E 

Applicant has now requested two consecutive days i n this natter. 
Kindly add Monday, June 19, 1989, to our notice of May 10, 1989, vdiich w i l l 
now read as follows: 

"Further hearings w i l l be held Monday and Tuesday, June 19 and 20, 
1989, at 10:00 a.m., i n the 11th Floor Hearing Roan, Pittsburgh State Office 
Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh." 

cc: Judge Porterfield 
Mr. Bramson 
Mrs. Pappas 
Mrs. Howell 
File Roan 

< i-' * _- .. 



APPEARANCE SHEET 

DOCKET NO. A-00102471, FOOl, Am-P 

CASE NAME Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

ALJ HEARING REPORT 

HEARING LOCATION Pittsburgh, PA. 

HEARING DATE June 19 & j f r f 1989 
\ 

ALJ Por t e r f i e l d 

6 

RECEIVED 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

Hearing held YESJ 

Testimony taken YES_ 

Hearing concluded YES 

Further hearing needed YES 

Estimated add'l days 

RECORD CLOSED YES 

N0_ 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO (' 
Date 

Briefs to be f i l e d YES 

BENCH DECISION 

REMARKS: 

NO 
Date 

YES NO 

NAMES TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF PARTIES OR COUNSEL OF RECORD 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF PROCESS 

NAME and TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDRESS APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. (ty?) V Z / / ^ 

C i t y 

6L 
State Zip 

Telephone No. ( 7 / 7 ) 2 . 3 ^ f J /^ , 

lv, 

CHECK THIS BOX IF ADDITIONAL PARTIES 
OR COUNSEL OF RECORD APPEAR ON BACK. 

Rep^r ter 



(XMMGKWEAUH QF PHJNSYLVMHA 
PHMSILVBNIA HTBTTC TJPHJTT OWMISSICW 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 
Ju ly 11 , 1989 

I n Re: A-00102471, FOOl, Am-P 

(See l e t t e r dated 5/12/89) 

Appl ica t ion o f Pi t t -Ohio Express, Inc . 

N O T I C E 

This i s t o inform you that a further hearing on the above captioned 
case w i l l be held Thursday, August 24, 1989, at 10:00 a.m., i n the 11th 
Floor Hearing Room, Pittsburgh State Office Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

cc: Judge Porterfield 
Mr. Bramson 
Mrs. Pappas 
Mrs. Hbwell 
File Rocm 


